February 22, 2021

CITY OF MERCED
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (ENGINEERING)
678 W. 18th Street, Merced, CA 95340

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
Under Specifications for the Construction of the

McNAMARA PARK PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NUMBER 121034

For which bids are to be received by the City of Merced Purchasing Agent, at the
Purchasing Conference Room, at 2525 “0O” St., Merced, CA 95340, until 2:00 PM on
Friday, March 5, 2021.

The following revisions to the specifications and plans shall be made:

Item 1: SPECIFICATIONS: — Proposal Form, Page 8 — Bidder shall use attached
Proposal Form “Revised per Addendum No. 1” and submit it at the Bid
Opening.

Due date on Proposal Form changed from February 19, 2021 to March 5, 2021 to
match cover sheet.

Michael R. Beltran 11, P.E.
City Engineer



ADDENDUM NO. 1

McNAMARA PARK PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NUMBER 121034

Name of Bidder or Firm:

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH BID PROPOSAL.
ADDENDUM NO. 1 has been received and incorporated into the bid proposal.

Received By:
Date: Planholder :

NOTE: RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST ALSO BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN THE
CONTRACTOR’S BID




Revised per Addendum No. 1

Proposal Form

(due no later than 2:00pm on Friday, February19
March 5, 2021)

City of Merced ~ McNamara Park Playground
Equipment Replacement

At the time of the proposal, the following form needs to be filled in and returned with other requested
materials. A unit price for the various pieces of equipment shall be used to determine final price.
Proposal shall be all inclusive of all product, taxes, delivery, installation, fees, etc. All work shall
include new playground installation and new playground surface, and all work shall carry worker’s
compensation and prevailing wage rates.

DIR Registration. City will not accept Proposals from or enter intoany confract with a bidder without
proof that the bidder and its Subcontractors are registered with the Department of Industrial Relations
to perform public work under Labor Code Section 1725.5, subject to limited legal exceptions.

This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial
Relations.

The contract with the Playground Company shall be direct with the City of Merced.

Submitted Playground Product Name:

Submitted Surfacing Product Name:

Proposed Amount of Playground Equipment Product:
(Total price including products, sales taxes, delivery, installation, warranty, and maintenance program):

$

Unit Price (Lump Sum): $

Proposed Amount of Playground Surfacing Product:
(Total price including product, sales taxes, delivery, installation, warranty, and maintenance

program): $
Unit Price (per cubic yard): $
City of Merced McNamara Park Plavground Request for Proposals

Fquipment Replacement Page 8 of 14



